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Budget Transfer Line Item
 D

etail

TR
AN

SFER
 FR

O
M

:   (R
evenue line item

s in this area are being appropriated and expense line item
s are being de-appropriated.)

Total:
$2,610,888.00

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

R
EV

H
ousing O

pportunities for Persons w
/ 

AID
S

H
O

PW
A Program

 20-21
C

ontributions from
 H

U
D

 $        2,610,888.00 
11602

174105
331509

000000
00000000

00000
0000000

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

TR
AN

SFER
 TO

:   (R
evenue line item

s in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line item
s are being appropriated.)

Total:
$2,610,888.00

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Subobject Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

Perm
anent & Probationary Salaries

                50,548.79 
11602

174105
512010

010026
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

Special Pay - Pensionable
                  1,085.00 

11602
174105

515110
010026

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

M
edicare Tax

                     750.23 
11602

174105
521020

010026
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

Pension C
ontributions

                  1,825.90 
11602

174105
522010

010026
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

G
EPP D

B U
nfunded Liability

                  5,085.87 
11602

174105
522011

010026
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

D
isability Trust Fund-ER

                     154.89 
11602

174105
522070

010026
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

G
EPP D

efined C
ontribution D

C
-ER

                  1,572.34 
11602

174105
522130

010026
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

G
roup D

ental Plan
                     164.71 

11602
174105

523010
010026

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

G
roup Life Insurance

                     101.97 
11602

174105
523030

010026
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

G
roup H

ospitalization Insurance
                  6,426.41 

11602
174105

523040
010026

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

C
ity Em

ployees W
orker's 

C
om

pensation
                     232.00 

11602
174105

524001
010026

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

G
eneral Liability Insurance

                     198.00 
11602

174105
545020

010026
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

M
iscellaneous Service & C

harges
                  5,330.88 

11602
174105

549040
010026

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

M
iscellaneous Service & C

harges Int 
Svc C

harges
                  1,800.00 

11602
174105

549041
010026

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

O
ffice Supplies - O

ther
                     500.00 

11602
174105

551010
010026

00000000
00000

0000000

* This elem
ent of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.

Accounting C
odes

Accounting C
odes
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R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

Em
ployee Training Expenses

                  1,000.00 
11602

174105
555001

010026
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 JAZM
YN

 PSH
M

iscellaneous G
rants and Aids

              147,880.00 
11602

174105
583010

010027
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 N
FAN

 PSH
M

iscellaneous G
rants and Aids

              300,000.00 
11602

174105
583010

010028
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 C
C

B STR
M

U
M

iscellaneous G
rants and Aids

           1,023,029.00 
11602

174105
583010

010029
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 N
FAN

 STR
M

U
M

iscellaneous G
rants and Aids

              486,941.00 
11602

174105
583010

010030
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 LSS STR
M

U
M

iscellaneous G
rants and Aids

              395,822.00 
11602

174105
583010

010031
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 G
C

S SS
M

iscellaneous G
rants and Aids

                48,041.00 
11602

174105
583010

010032
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 R
R

 SS
M

iscellaneous G
rants and Aids

              130,849.00 
11602

174105
583010

010033
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
H

ousing O
pportunities for Persons w

/ 
AID

S
H

O
PW

A 20-21 Adm
inistration

Indirect C
ost - G

eneral G
overnm

ent
                  1,549.01 

11602
174105

599031
010026

00000000
00000

0000000
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