nmesion	Inhand / Requested By Ø other than Department) Jacksonville Housing and Community Development Commission
Phone Number 255-9200	Proposed By: Leura Stagener
Date indicate: 4/20/20	Dwiston Chief: Thomas Daily, Esq.
	Date of Action By Mayor:
	Budget Division
	Accounting Christon
	Major's Cities
	Department Head Cost Rept. Cost Appropriat
10/81 Number: BT 21-004	X BLOGET OFDHANCE TRANSFER DIRECTIVE
	OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
Ordinance:	Proposed By:
Cars Disnet	Requesting Council Marrisor:
CNYs Dissist:	Requesting Council Monther:
	CITY COUNCIL
* This element of the account string is stand project but It houses both projects and grants.	Net Amount Appropriated and/or Transferred: \$2,610,888.00
partiment of Housing and Urban Development. $RC\partial I - oo3$	Appropriation of the 2020-2021 Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) formula grant from the U.S. Department of
	Justification for / Description of Transfer:
CIP (yes or no):	Section of Code Being Walved (if applicable):  Lustification for Walver
All-Years Fund Facel Vigit of carry over (all-years funds do not equive a carryover)	Reversion of Funds:  (If applicable) Fund / Center / Account / Project * / Activity / Interfund / Future
CityWide Council Charica(s)	Neighborhoods Department / Housing & Community DevelopmentDivision Department or Area Responsible to: Contract / Compliance / Oversight
	City of Jacksonville, Florida Request for Budget Transfer Form

TRANSFER FROM: (Revenue line items in this area are being appropriated and expense line items are being de-appropriated.)

			REV	Rev	
			REV Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	Fund Title	
			HOPWA Program 20-21	Activity / Grant / Project Title	
			Contributions from HUD	Line Item / Account Title	Total:
			\$ 2,610,888.00 11602	Amount	\$2,610,888.00
			11602	Fund	
			174105	Center	
			331509	Account	,
			000000	Project *	Accounting Codes
			00000000	Activity	Codes
			00000000 00000	Account Project * Activity Interfund Future	
			0000000	Future	

**TRANSFER TO:** (Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line items are being appropriated.)

EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	Rev Exp	
Housing Opportunities for Persons w/ AIDS	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/ AIDS	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/ AIDS	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/ AIDS	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/ AIDS	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	Fund Title	
HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	Activity / Grant / Project Title	
Office Supplies - Other	Miscellaneous Service & Charges Int Svc Charges	Miscellaneous Service & Charges	General Liability Insurance	City Employees Worker's Compensation	Group Hospitalization Insurance	Group Life Insurance	Group Dental Plan	GEPP Defined Contribution DC-ER	Disability Trust Fund-ER	GEPP DB Unfunded Liability	Pension Contributions	Medicare Tax	Special Pay - Pensionable	Permanent & Probationary Salaries	Line Item / Subobject Title	Total:
500.00	1,800.00	5,330.88	198.00	232.00	6,426.41	101.97	164.71	1,572.34	154.89	5,085.87	1,825.90	750.23	1,085.00	50,548.79	Amount	\$2,610,888.00
11602	11602	11602	11602	11602	11602	11602	11602	11602	11602	11602	11602	11602	11602	11602	Fund	
174105	174105	174105	174105	174105	174105	174105	174105	174105	174105	174105	174105	174105	174105	174105	Center	
551010	549041	549040	545020	524001	523040	523030	523010	522130	522070	522011	522010	521020	515110	512010	Account	,
010026	010026	010026	010026	010026	010026	010026	010026	010026	010026	010026	010026	010026	010026	010026	Project *	Accounting Codes
000000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	000000000	00000000	00000000	000000000	000000000	00000000	00000000	000000000	000000000	Activity	Codes
00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	Interfund	
Re Room	vės vos ne	<b>%</b> 0 <b>%</b> 0000	Ex. 202	1ib 100000 26	it 2000 - N	1 <sub>0</sub> 0 <b>0</b> 4 CS I	000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	00000000	Future	

05   599031   010026   00000000   00000	599031 010026	599031	95	174105	11602	1,549.01	Indirect Cost - General Government	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	EXP
105 583010 010033 00000000 00000	583010 010033	583010	105	174105	11602	130,849.00	Miscellaneous Grants and Aids	HOPWA 20-21 RR SS	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	EXP
174105 583010 010032 00000000 00000	583010 010032	583010	4105	17,	11602	48,041.00	Miscellaneous Grants and Aids	HOPWA 20-21 GCS SS	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	EXP
174105 583010 010031 00000000 00000	583010 010031	583010	4105	17	11602	395,822.00	Miscellaneous Grants and Aids	HOPWA 20-21 LSS STRMU	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	EXP
174105 583010 010030 00000000 00000	583010 010030	583010	74105	_	11602	486,941.00	Miscellaneous Grants and Aids	HOPWA 20-21 NFAN STRMU	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	EXP
174105 583010 010029 00000000 00000	583010 010029	583010	174105		11602	1,023,029.00	Miscellaneous Grants and Aids	HOPWA 20-21 CCB STRMU	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	EXP
174105 583010 010028 00000000 00000	583010 010028	583010	174105		11602	300,000.00	Miscellaneous Grants and Aids	HOPWA 20-21 NFAN PSH	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	EXP
174105 583010 010027 00000000 00000	583010 010027	583010	74105	_	11602	147,880.00	Miscellaneous Grants and Aids	HOPWA 20-21 JAZMYN PSH	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	EXP
174105 555001 010026 00000000 00000	555001 010026	555001	4105	17	11602	1,000.00	Employee Training Expenses	HOPWA 20-21 Administration	Housing Opportunities for Persons w/	EXP
Center Account Project * Activity Interfund	Account Project *	Account	Center	_	Fund	Amount	Line Item / Account Title	Activity / Grant / Project Title	Fund Title	Rev